4 Temporary Suspension 2

5 Complementary Resolution -

6 Explanatory Resolution -

7 No reason to file a lawsuit -

8 Cancellation of resolution 1

Financial Fines Financial Year (2022/2023)

Amount of financial fines imposed by the Board on 
some violators

KWD 4,119,539,00 (Four million, one hundred and 
nineteen thousand, and five hundred and thirty-

nine Kuwaiti Dinars only)

Achievements of the Boards, Committees, and Offices 
that Form as Part of the Board of Commissioners

﻿   Complaints and Grievances Committee

Committee Formation
	 Mr. Ali Othman Al-Ghannam					     Chairman

Mr. Nouri Juma’a Ali Al-Salem 				    Vice Chairman